
 
 

 

 

British Council Bangladesh Holiday List for 2026 
 

 Day Date Holiday 

 Saturday 21 Feb 2026 International Mother Language Day 

Day 1 Tuesday 17 Mar 2026 *Lailatul Qadr 

Day 2 Thursday 19 Mar 2026 *Eid ul Fitr 

 Friday 20 Mar 2026 *Eid ul Fitr 

 Saturday 21 Mar 2026 *Eid ul Fitr 

Day 3 Sunday 22 Mar 2026 *Eid ul Fitr 

Day 4 Monday 23 Mar 2026 *Eid ul Fitr 

Day 5 Thursday 26 Mar 2026 Independence Day 

Day 6 Sunday 05 Apr 2026 Easter Sunday 

Day 7 Tuesday 14 Apr 2026 First Day of Bangla New Year 

 Friday 01 May 2026 May day and *Buddha Purnima 

Day 8 Wednesday 27 May 2026 *Eid ul Adha 

Day 9 Thursday 28 May 2026 *Eid ul Adha 

 Friday 29 May 2026 *Eid ul Adha 

 Saturday 30 May 2026 *Eid ul Adha 

Day 10 Wednesday 05 Aug 2026 Student-People Uprising Day 

 Friday 04 Sep 2026 Jonmasthomi 

Day 11 Wednesday 21 Oct 2026 Durga Puja 

Day 12 Wednesday 16 Dec 2026 Victory Day 

 Friday 25 Dec 2026 Christmas Day 

 

*The moon determines the actual holiday, and the date might change.  
 
 


